Features
• Compatible with following I2C bus modes:
– 400 kHz
– 100 kHz
• Memory array:
– 1 Kbit (128 byte) of EEPROM
– 2 Kbit (256 byte) of EEPROM
– Page size: 16 byte

UFDFPN8 (DFN8) package information
DS9398 - Rev 7 page 33/41
10 Ordering information
Table 21. Ordering information scheme
Example: M24 C02 -W MC 6 T P
Device type
M24 = I2C serial access EEPROM
Device function
C01 =1 Kbit (128 x 8 bit)
C02 =2 Kbit (256 x 8 bit)
Operating voltage
W = VCC = 2.5 V to 5.5 V
R = VCC = 1.8 V to 5.5 V
F = VCC = 1.6 or 1.7 V to 5.5 V
Package(1)
MN = SO8N (150 mil width)
DW = TSSOP8 (169 mil width)
MC = UFDFPN8 (DFN8)
MH = UFDFPN5 (DFN5)
Device grade
6 = Industrial: device tested with standard test flow over -40 to 85 °C
Option
T = Tape and reel packing
blank = tube packing
Plating technology
P or G = RoHS compliant and halogen-free (ECOPACK2)
1. All packages are ECOPACK2 (RoHS-compliant and free of brominated, chlorinated and antimony-oxide flame retardants).
Note: For a list of available options (memory, package, and so on) or for further information on any aspect of this
device, contact your nearest ST sales office.
Note: Parts marked as “ES”, “E” or accompanied by an Engineering Sample notification letter, are not yet qualified and
therefore not approved for use in production. ST is not responsible for any consequences resulting from such
use. In no event will ST be liable for the customer using any of these engineering samples in production. ST
Quality has to be contacted prior to any decision to use these Engineering samples to run qualification activity.
M24C01/02-W M24C01/02-R M24C02-F
Ordering information
DS9398 - Rev 7 page 34/41
Revision history
Table 22. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
17-Dec-2012 1
New M24C01/02 datasheet resulting from splitting the previous datasheet M24C08-x
M24C04-x M24C02-x M24C01-x (revision 18) into separate datasheets.
Added part number M24C02-F. Updated ESD value in Table 4.
Updated standby supply current values (ICCI) in Table 12, Table 13
and Table 14.
24-Sep-2013 2
Added:
• Table10: Cycling performance
• Table7:Operatingconditions (voltage range F) and Table7:Operating
conditions(voltagerange F, for all other devices)
Updated:
• Features: supply voltage, write cycles and data retention
• Section1: Description
• Note (1)under Table4:Absolutemaximum ratings
• Table11: Memory celldata retention, Table12:DC characteristics (M24C01/02-W,
devicegrade 6), Table 13: DC characteristics (M24C01/02-R device grade 6), Table
14: DC characteristics (M24C02-F, device grade 6), Table 21: Ordering information
scheme
• Figure11: AC waveforms
Renamed Figure 15and Table21.